
 

 

CITY COUNCIL 

COMMUNICATION: 

 

 

00-101 

 

 

AGENDA:  

 

MARCH 20, 2000 

 

 

SUBJECT: 

 

1998 SANITARY 

TRUNK SEWER 

RELINING - 

CHANGE ORDER 

NO. 1 

 

TYPE: 

 

RESOLUTION 

ORDINANCE 

RECEIVE/FILE 

 

 

SUBMITTED BY: 

 

FLOYD BENTZ, P.E. 

CITY ENGINEER 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ITEM ____ 

OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 

CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA 

SYNOPSIS - 

 

A change order in the amount of $29,700 has been negotiated 

with Insituform Technologies USA Inc. (Anthony W Hooper, 

President, 17988 Edison Avenue, Chesterfield, Missouri 

63055) for additional work in conjunction with the 1998 

Sanitary Trunk Sewer Relining project. This change order will 

provide compensation to the contractor for an additional 

sanitary sewer spot repair. 

 

 

FISCAL IMPACT -  
 

This change order in the amount of $29,700, will be funded 

from the Sanitary Sewer Fund, in the Capital Improvements 

Program (CIP) Budget 

 

 

RECOMMENDATION - 

 

Approval. 

 

 

BACKGROUND - 

 

The City previously had been unable to televise a portion of the 

sanitary sewer under East Grand Avenue between East 29th 

Street and East 30th Street due to a blockage in the sewer line 

that caused the television camera to be submerged in this 

section of pipe. This contract required Insituform to clean and 

televise this portion of the sewer prior to the relining. Review 

of the television report now shows a 30-foot section of the 

sewer that is near failure and is not able to be relined. A spot 

repair by pipe replacement is required at this location. This 

Change Order includes costs for pavement removal and 

replacement, excavation, and pipe replacement. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 
[ Council Members | Leave a Message | Meeting Agendas/Info | Recent Ordinances ] 

[ Board/Commission List | Meeting Schedule | Request to Speak | Election/Voter Reg ] 

file:///D:/OldMayorCouncil/council/index.htm
file:///D:/OldMayorCouncil/message/index.htm
file:///D:/OldMayorCouncil/Agendas/index.htm
http://www.dmgov.org/government/citycouncil/Ordinances/index.pdf
file:///D:/OldMayorCouncil/boardlst/index.htm
file:///D:/OldMayorCouncil/meetings/index.htm
file:///D:/OldMayorCouncil/speak/index.htm
file:///D:/OldMayorCouncil/voterreg/index.htm

